Malda, Mouza-

Mangalbari Samundai, J.L. No. 105, Old Khatian No. 284 (two hundred 

eight four), 530 (five hundred thirty), 830 (eight hundred thirty), 21 (twenty 

one), L.R. Khatian No. 2350 (two thousand three hundred fifty one), R.S. 

Plot No- 1599 (one thousand five hundred ninety nine), 1572 (one thousand 

five hundred seventy two) & 1571(one thousand five hundred seventy one ), 

Corresponding to L.R. Plot No. 1740 (one thousand seven hundred forty) 

area- 14.80 (four teen point eight zero) decimal, 1723 area- 18.39 (eighteen 

point three nine) decimal, & 1722 area- 1.388 (one point three eight eight) 

decimal, under Ward No. 18 of Old Malda Municipality own and possessed 

by Uttam Kumar Saha i.e. owner No. 1 and measuring 3.30 (three point 

three zero) Decimal out of 37.878 décimal within Dist.- Malda, P.S.- Malda, 

Mouza- Mangalbari Samundai, J.L. No. 105, Old Khatian No. 284(two 

hundred eight four), L.R. Khatian No. 11909(eleven thousand nine hundred 

nine), R.S. Plot No-1599 (one thousand five hundred ninety nine), 

Corresponding to L.R. Plot No. 1740 (one thousand seven hundred forty) 

area- 3.30 decimal under Ward No. 18 of Old Malda Municipality own and 

possessed by Sagar Saha i.e. Owner No. 2. which is butted and bounded 

by: 

ON THE NORTH : Bulbul Chandi Road (40ft. wide metal road) 

ON THE SOUTH : Land Owner 

ON THE EAST :

[...]

(Said Premises) 

ALL THAT piece and parcel of homestead land measuring  2.20 (two point 

two zero)  Decimal within Dist. Malda, P.S. Malda, Mouza-Mangalbari 

Samundai, J.L. No. 105, Old Khatian No. 284 (two hundred eight four), L.R. 

Khatian No. 11909(eleven thousand nine hundred nine), R.S. Plot No-1572 

(one thousand five hundred seventy two), Corresponding to L.R. Plot No. 

1723 (one thousand seven hundred twenty three) area- 2.20 decimal under 

Ward No. 18 of Old Malda Municipality own and possessed by Sagar Saha 

i.e. Owner No. 2. which is butted and bounded by: 

ON THE NORTH : Bulbul Chandi Road (40ft. wide metal road) 

ON THE SOUTH : Land Owner 

ON THE EAST :

[...]

ALL THAT piece and parcel of homestead land measuring  0.510+5.10=5.52 

(five point five two)  Decimal within Dist. Malda, P.S. Malda, Mouza-

Mangalbari Samundai, J.L. No. 105, Old Khatian No. 530 (five hundred 

thirty), 21 (twenty one) L.R. Khatian No. 12086 (twelve thousand eighty 

six), R.S. Plot No-1571 (one thousand five hundred seventy one) & 1572 

(one thousand five hundred seventy two), Corresponding to L.R. Plot No. 

1722 (one thousand seven hundred twenty two) & 1723 (one thousand 

seven hundred twenty three) under Ward No. 18 of Old Malda Municipality 

own and possessed by Sagar Saha i.e. Owner No. 2. which is butted and 

bounded by: 

ON THE NORTH : Bulbul Chandi Road (40ft. wide metal road) 

ON THE SOUTH : Uttam Kumar Saha 

ON THE EAST : Sanjoy Das & Sudam Das